
 

RETURN BIDS TO: 
RETOURNER LES SUBMISSION À : 
 
Bid Receiving Unit: 

Parks Canada Agency 

30 Victoria Street 

Gatineau, Québec, J8X 0B3 

 
 
 

REVISION 001 TO A 
INVITATION TO TENDER  
 
 

RÉVISION 001 À UNE 
INVITATION À SOUMISSIONER 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The referenced document is hereby revised; 
unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and 
conditions of the Offer remain the same. 
 
Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf 
indication contraire, les modalités de l'offre 
demeurent les mêmes. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution : 
 

Parks Canada Agency 
National Contracting Services 
30 Victoria Street 
Gatineau, Québec, J8X 0B3 
 

 Title - Sujet : 

Bridge Rehabilitation – 5415 Sideline 30 Claremont, Rouge National Urban 
Park 

Solicitation No. - N° de l’invitation : 

5P210-19-0181/A 

Date : 

February 6, 2020 

Amendment No. - N° de modification : 
001 

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client : 

N/A 

GETS Reference No. | N° de reference de SEAG : 

PW-20-00903729 
 

Solicitation Closes - L’invitation 
prend fin : 
At - à : 2 :00 PM 
On - le : February 11, 2020 

Time Zone - Fuseau 
horaire 
HNE - EST  

 

F.O.B. - F.A.B. : 

Plant - Usine : ☐      Destination : ☒      Other - Autre : ☐ 

Address Enquiries to - Adresser toutes demande de renseignements  
à : Christine Piché 

Telephone No. -  
N° de telephone : 

873-355-8841 

Fax No. -N° de 
télécopieur : 

819-420-9626 

Email Address – Couriel : 

christine.piche2@canada.ca 

Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction - Destination des 
biens, services, et construction : 

See Herein – Voir aux présentes 

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER - À REMPLIR PAR LE 
SOUMISSIONNAIRE 

Vendor/ Firm Name - Nom du fournisseur/ de l’entrepreneur : 
 
 

Address - Adresse : 
 
 

Telephone No. - N° de telephone : 
 
 

Fax No. - N° de télécopieur : 

Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/Firm 
Nom de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/ de 
l’entrepreneur  

 
 

Signature : 
 
 

Date : 

 

 



Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation : 
5P201-19-0181/A 

Amd. No. - N° de la modif. : 
001 

Contracting Authority - Autorité contractante : 
Christine Piché 

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client : 
N/A 

Title – Titre : 
Bridge Rehabilitation – 5415 Sideline 30 Claremont, Rouge National Urban Park 

 

 
Page 2 / 2 

Amendment 001 
 
This amendment is raised to:  
 

A. Answer questions from bidders. 

A. QUESTIONS AND ANWSERS  
 
Q1: Is a bid bond required for the above captioned project? I understand that bonds are required 

when the estimated value is above $100,000, but I'm unsure of who's estimate that is based on, 
whether it be our price or Parks Canada. 

 
For example, I noticed on the buyandsell.gc.ca website that the estimated value is less than 
$100,000, but if GMP's estimated price is above $100,000, does that mean a bid bond is 
required? 

  
Q2: The information on Buy and Sell is to provide potential bidders a sense of the dollar value of the 

requirement in order for them to determine if it is in their interest to submit a bid.  The information 
indicated in the Invitation to Tender takes precedence over the Notice of Propose Procurement. 

 
ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 

http://buyandsell.gc.ca/

